
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/785531
  Dated: 10-09-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 21-09-2020 10:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 21-09-2020 10:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 70 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Scientific And Industrial Research (dsir)

Organisation Name N/a

Office Name Csir - Central Salt & Marine Chemical Research Institute

Total Quantity 44

Item Category Hard disk drives

Experience Criteria  2 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience  Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of Experience  Yes

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM
Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Primary product category  Hard disk drives

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central
/ State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid
document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having
highest value should meet this criterion.

                               1 / 5



 

Hard Disk Drives ( 40 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Specification Capacity of Drive (GB) 240 Any applicable numeric
value

Type of Drive SSD SSD, SAS, NL SAS, Flash

Media Diameter (cm) 10.1 *

Rotational Speed (rpm) 1 *

Interface Type SATA *

Synchronous Transfer
Rate (Maximum) (MB/s)

545 *

Buffer (MB) 1 *

Cache (MB) 1 *

Rated Power (Watt) 4 *

Rated for 24/7/365
operation

Yes *

Physical Size(Height)
(mm)

7 *

Physical Size(Width)
(mm)

69 *

Operating Temperature
Range (Degree C)

- *

Performance (Sequential
Read) (MB/s)

545 *

Performance (Sequential
write) (Mb/p)

545 *

Warranty (Years) 3 1, 2, 3
  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka Marg
Bhavnagar 364001

40  15

Hard Disk Drives ( 2 pieces )
Technical Specifications

                               2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/TuYOCRxdUmOBSka7AklmKg71EAxGC2kKF3m80MNsXVE


 

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Specification Capacity of Drive (GB) 480 480

Type of Drive SSD SSD

Media Diameter (cm) 8.6 *

Rotational Speed (rpm) 7200 *

Interface Type SATA *

Synchronous Transfer
Rate (Maximum) (MB/s)

545 *

Buffer (MB) 64 *

Cache (MB) 64 *

Rated Power (Watt) 1.5 *

Rated for 24/7/365
operation

Yes *

Physical Size(Height)
(mm)

80 *

Physical Size(Width)
(mm)

22 *

Operating Temperature
Range (Degree C)

- *

Performance (Sequential
Read) (MB/s)

540 *

Performance (Sequential
write) (Mb/p)

240 *

Warranty (Years) 1 1
  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka Marg
Bhavnagar 364001

2  15

Hard Disk Drives ( 2 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Specification Capacity of Drive (GB) 512 512

                               3 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/1-y1pdaewlHGST2mpTCiCFcvMMi2s4nsN588JVxV9Yk
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/54xGTno67xKqtazvWDzUCvCvuevZUXch0Np48mJPsn0


 

Type of Drive SSD SSD

Media Diameter (cm) 22 *

Rotational Speed (rpm) 10000 *

Interface Type Other *

Synchronous Transfer
Rate (Maximum) (MB/s)

1500 *

Buffer (MB) 256 *

Cache (MB) 256 *

Rated Power (Watt) 0.1 *

Rated for 24/7/365
operation

Yes *

Physical Size(Height)
(mm)

22 *

Physical Size(Width)
(mm)

7 *

Operating Temperature
Range (Degree C)

- *

Performance (Sequential
Read) (MB/s)

1500 *

Performance (Sequential
write) (Mb/p)

1000 *

Warranty (Years) 3 3
  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Patel Rakeshkumar
Mavjibhai

364001,CSIR-Central Salt &
Marine Chemicals Research
Institute Gijubhai Badheka Marg
Bhavnagar 364001

2  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
2.Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar

proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
3.Consortium: In case of Contracts, wherein the seller alone does not have necessary expertise, the seller can

form consortium with other sellers for submission of the bid, with one of the consortium company as leader.
However, each and every member of the consortium shall be equally responsible for the complete execution of
the project contract. An undertaking to this effect is to be uploaded with bid.

4.Non return of Hard Disk: As per Buyer organization’s Security Policy,Faulty Hard Disk of Servers/Desktop
Computers/ Laptops etc. will not be returned back to the OEM/supplier against warranty replacement.

5.Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012
issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by
concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of
the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price

                               4 / 5



 

within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 20% of total value.

6.Preference to Make In India products (For bids less than 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local
supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to
time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The
minimum local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document 50%. If the bidder
wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the
percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with
their bid, failing which no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore,
the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if
the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than
companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only
Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as
per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate. In case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to
Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get precedence over this clause.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               5 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

